
lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, @)^# tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, @)^& adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 @)&(÷)!÷@( df of]hgf ;+rfng cg"dlt k|fKt
@)&(÷)@÷#! b]lv @)*^÷)@÷#) ;Dd cjlw ePsf] & jif]{ of]hgf

@)&( kf}if d;fGtsf] v"b ;DklQ d'No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

gf]6M != ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2079 kf}if d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf]
k/n d'No -lwtf]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f]af/ z"Ns ;d]t ?= 288,315,714.95 /x]sf] 5 .

    @= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf] clwgdf /xL
of]hgf Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .

#= of]hgfsf] k|lt OsfO{ v"b ;DklQ d"No ;fKtflxs ?kdf of]hgf Joj:yfkssf] j]a;fO6
www.nicasiacapital.com dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .

    $=ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P
adf]lhd kl/jt{g x'g ;Sg]5 . 

@)&( kf}if d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f
              ljj/0f

cfDbfgL
1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_   37,453,848  25,994,067
2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  24,669,099  -349,375_

hDdf cfDbfgL       62,122,947  25,644,692

 vr{
1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  67,040  53,040
2 a}+s z'Ns  388  323
3 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  7,697,969  6,384,311
4 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  1,026,396  851,241
5 sf]if ;"k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  513,198  425,621
6 of]hgf n]vf k/LIf)f z'Ns  50,000  41,667
7 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  170,000  170,000
8 a's lalN*· z'Ns  10,000  10,000
9 ;km^\j]o/ vr{  41,433  24,860

hDdf vr{                     9,576,424  7,961,063

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_           52,546,523  17,683,629

               o; dfl;s d;fGt ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_ ;DklQ d"No -?=_

;'rLs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                   300,920,909  208,548,901
2 C)fkq �  �

;'rLs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
1 z]o/                     10,641,345  41,200
2 C)fkq  �  �
3 d'@tL lgIf]k     140,000,000  140,000,000

s'n nufgL -s_                  451,562,254  348,590,101

rfn" ;Dklt
1 a}+s df}Hbft  591,580,684  665,348,135
2 cGo ;Dklt  29,954,380  22,721,774

hDdf -v_                       621,535,064  688,069,910

rfn' bfloTj
1 rfn" bfloTj  2,992,603  1,518,765
2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns  4,582,183  4,584,159

hDdf -u_                     7,574,786  6,102,925

s"n ;DklQ -s±v�u_      1,065,522,532  1,030,557,086

1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z'Ns  1,313,658  1,228,198
2 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  175,154  163,760
3 sf]if ;'k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  87,577  81,880

v'b ;DklQ                    1,063,946,143  1,029,083,249

hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof  102,000,000 102,000,000

k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d"No    10=43  10=09

ljj/0f

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No -?=_

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof �n]S;L Sofk km08

qm=;+=

qm=;+=

sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
t]>f] tNnf, l;4fy{ OG:of]/]G; eag, aa/dxn, sf7df8f}+

kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*
Email: info@nicasiacapital.com, Website: www.nicasiacapital.com

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f

qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d'No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
! PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8
@ s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8
$ nIdL a}+s lnld6]8
% g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8
^ :6fG88{ rf6{8{ a}+s g]kfn lnld6]8
& k|e' a}+s lnld6]8
* Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8
( k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8
!) df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8
!! glan a}+s lnld6]8

  34,677  8,530,542

 32,059  10,585,882

 35,992  9,361,519

 36,200  7,439,100

 36,519  10,700,067

 15,998  7,407,074

 36,000  7,596,000

 15,996  8,109,972

 51,000  11,730,000

 31,000  7,734,500

 19,305  13,783,770

v_ ljsf; a}+s
! ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
@ d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8
# dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8

 31,600  11,628,800

 35,816  15,042,720

 35,004  12,251,400

u_ hLjg ljdf sDkgL
! Pl;og nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8

 27,747  18,978,948

 12,845  8,297,870

5_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf
! cf/Pdl8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
@ lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
# l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
$ cleofg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
% wf}nflu/L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
^ vKt8 n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
& >LhgzLn n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8
* cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8

  20,994  23,198,370

 20,996  21,376,028

 14,727  18,128,937

 725  541,575

 246  339,480

 98  145,628

 292  668,388

 10,000  6,110,000

                                                          hDdf 2,943,594  300,920,909

ª_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL
! lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8
@ a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8
# ck/ x]jfvf]nf xfO8«f]kfj/ sDklg lnld6]8
$ ck/ ;f]n' xfO8«f] On]lS6«s sDklg lnld6]8
% Zj]tu+uf xfO8«f]kfj/ P08 sG:6«S;g lnld6]8
^ /fKtL xfO8«f] P08 hg/n sG:6«S;g lnld6]8
& dGbflsgL xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
* ;okqL xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
( lkk'N; kfj/ lnld6]8
!) l;Sn]; xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
!! Oi6g{ xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
!@ lkk'N; xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8
!# af/fxL xfO8«f]kfj/ klAns lnld6]8

  30,585  12,692,775

 29,929  9,936,428

 1,115  433,735

 1,455  480,150

 1,776  612,187

 1,884  508,680

 874  332,994

 536  207,968

 1,832  531,830

 854  368,928

 498  201,192

 4,151  1,120,770

 412  141,687

r_ Do'r'cn km08
! Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !
@ PgPdla ;'ne OGe]i6d]06 km08 @
# ;flgdf u|f]y km08

  500,000  4,270,000

 300,000  3,000,000

 1,500,000  15,000,000

3_ lg{hLjg ljdf sDkgL
! PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8
@ g]kfn OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8

  3,930  2,680,260

 4,997  2,488,506

h_ nufgL
  2,930  6,226,250! gful/s nufgL sf]if


